FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92	07-16-1	998	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic	
			16		
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents ago Hadellarks: Fig		ched original documen	its or copy thereof.	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-Delaware ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Mer	ociation oched? Yes No	2. Name and Name: _Tidi Internal Add Street Addr City: _Nee Individual(s Association General Par Limited Par Corporation Other If assignee is not dorr designation is statched	address of receiving i Products, Inc. dress:570 Enterporess: _P.O. Box 806 enah s) citizenship rtnership rtnership thereship plaware incided in the United States, a	g party(ies): rise Drive _ State:WIZip: 54957 domestic representative _ Yes No	
mro 6-29-9	c			☐ Yes ☐ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration in A. Trademark Application No.(s) 07/16/1998 DCDATES 00000197 042223 8523(01 FC:481 40.00 CH 75.00 CH 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name:Christopher Kelly, Esq. Internal Address:DYKEMA GOSSETT, F	Additional numbers a correspondence	852,384 852,385 Attached?	to be charged to decount number:		
		(Attach duplica	ite copy of this page if pay	ring by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie original document. Christopher Kelly Name of Person Signing	4		<u> </u>		
ОМВ No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
	Do not deta	ch this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Box Assignn	ner of Patents and ⁻ ments , D.C. 20231	Γrademarks			

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per documents to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Omnia I, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices located at 570 Enterprise Drive, Post Office Box 806, Neenah, Wisconsin 54957-0806 ("Omnia I"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in the following trademarks and corresponding United States trademark registrations:

<u>Trademark</u>	Goods	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
DETECTORAY	surgical sponges	852,384	July 9, 1968
LAMINO	surgical padding	852,385	July 9, 1968
ACCO	medical dressing, cheesecloth and cotton for medical, laboratory, barber and beauty shop use; tape, sponges, pads, drapes, disposable linens and garments all for medical use	1,094,187	June 27, 1978
ACCOFIL	cotton-filled sponges for dental and medical use	1,756,095	March 2, 1993

WHEREAS, Tidi Products. Inc., Delaware corporation with offices located at 570 Enterprise Drive. Post Office Box 806, Neenah, Wisconsin 54957-0806 ("Tidi"), is desirous of acquiring the above-identified trademarks and trademark registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of ten (\$10.00) dollars and for other good and valuable consideration, the sum and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Omnia I hereby sells, conveys and assigns unto Tidi all right, title and interest in

TRADEMARK REEL: 1754 FRAME: 0487 and to the above-identified trademarks, the corresponding United States trademark registrations and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

OMNIA I, INC.

Name: Gerald A. Henseler

Title: President

Date: July 24/19981

State of Wisconsin: SS

NOW COMES Gerald A. Henseler, who, first being duly sworn before me, subscribes and states that he is president of Omnia I, Inc.; that he is authorized to execute the foregoing instrument and assignment and that he has so executed it as his free act and deed, and as the free act and deed of Omnia I, Inc.

Macrica Dine:

My commission expires on: L' puntun

DC\11277.1 ID\ CK

RECORDED: 06/29/1998